Compax3 family
Compax3
Servo Drive System
Catalog USA
IEC61131-3
Compax3H
Compax3S
Compax3 intelligent servo drive system

	 P	  SSM (safe speed monitoring)
10kW supply with three M150D6 axis units = 7.87”
Compax3 Part Numbering System
Compax3M device DC Bus Voltage
I cont I peak
M050D6 4 8
M100D6 8 16
M150D6 12.5 25
325 — 679 VDC**
M300D6* 24 48
AC supply module AC Voltage
P cont P peak
C3MP10D6 10 20 3 * 240/480 VAC
C3MP20D6* 20 40 3 * 240/480 VAC
* To be released fall of 2008
**Current shown for 480VAC (679VDC bus) supply. Check manual for other voltages.
Current**(Arms)
Output power (kW)
www.parkermotion.com Parker Hannifin Corporation
Electromechanical Automation Division
Compax3 Family
Compax3 Feedback Cables
Resolver 	 F-2B1-xx
SinCos/Stegman/Hiperface 	 F-2B1-xx
Encoder 	 F-2C1-xx
Compax3 Power Cables
240VAC <6Arms 	 P-1A1-xx
240/480VAC <20Arms 	 P-3B1-xx
240/480VAC 20A < I < 30Arms 	 P-4B1-xx
240/480VAC 30A < I < 50Arms 	 P-6B2-xx
>50Arms 	 Custom
Compax3M
Compax3 Accessories
Part Number 	 Product Description
Power Supply (required for C3M, not used for C3S/H)
C3MP10USBM00 	 10kW power supply for Compax3M axis units; 240/480 3-phase
C3MP20USBM00* 	 20kW power supply for Compax3M axis units; 240/480 3-phase
Breakout Modules
VM15-PM 	 15-pin breakout module and 2’ cable to Compax3 feedback or analog encoder
VM15-PF 	 15-pin breakout module and 2’ cable to Compax3 digital I/O
VM15-PM-05 	 15-pin breakout module and 5’ cable to Compax3 feedback or analog encoder 15-pin breakout module and 5’ cable to Compax3 feedback or analog encoder
VM15-PF-05 	 15-pin breakout module and 5’ cable to Compax3 digital I/O 15-pin breakout module and 5’ cable to Compax3 digital I/O
VM15-PM-10 	 15-pin breakout module and 10’ cable to Compax3 feedback or analog encoder 15-pin breakout module and 10’ cable to Compax3 feedback or analog
encoder
VM15-PF-10 	 15-pin breakout module and 10’ cable to Compax3 digital I/O
Connector Kits
ZBH02/01 	 Replacement connector kit for Compax3 S025 V2, S063 V2 products
ZBH02/02 	 Replacement connector kit for Compax3 S038 V4, S075 V4, S150 V4 products
ZBH02/03 	 Replacement connector kit for Compax3 S300 V4 products
ZBH04/01 	 Replacement connector kit for Compax3 M050D6, M100D6, M150D6
ZBH04/02 	 Replacement connector kit for Compax3 M300D6
ZBH04/03 	 Replacement connector kit for Compax3 MP10D6 and MP20D6 (power supply)
Communication Cable
SSK1/02 	 8’ cable, RS232 serial communication cable (PC to Compax3)
SSK32/20 	 Communications dongle for C3Hxxx; one unit ships with drive - replacement only
VBK17/01	 X10 to X10 jumper - replacement only for C3H
Braking Resistors
BRM08/01 	 Braking resistor for Compax3 S025, S038 units (60 W continuous, 250 W peak)